
z 
:: 
0: 
0 
u 
I.I! 

~ 
u 
1-
.J 
<{ 

RESOLUTION NO. vf.5=Jz..__ 

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN _....;5:...,tA.;~:--c=y\:...,...:,;~-=~~\.c:-..::...;;;."7'-"l=o..;;.-.r ____ ON THE 4\-\,. 
DAY OF C?xA- 0\,,c,...- , 1982. 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF BRUNSWICK AD
MINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. TO ADMINISTER A 
SELF-FUNDED GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN FOR THE 
CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY 
MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION 
THEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for Group Health 
Insurance for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications 
prepared by the City; and 

WHEREAS, Brunswick Administrative Services, Inc. was the 
lowest best bidder; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF 
CENTERVILLE, THAT: 

Section 1. The bid of Brunswick Administrative Services~ Inc 
marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is 
hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and 
directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence accep
tance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto. 

Passed this ~ day of ~~o¼e:,..r , 

Centerville, 

ATTEST: 

CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of 
Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of Resolution Number i~-g""'2- passed by the 
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the ~ day of 
~c\--c\o ~V" , 19 8 2 • 

/ .:: ... -· .... ' ' 

... 

' ' 



BIDDER'S PROPOSAL 

SELF-FUNDED INSURANCE 

EXHIBIT A 

· Date ---------JULY 20; 1982 

GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 

AGGREGATE STOP-LOSS PREMIUM 

SPECIFIC STOP-LOSS PREMIUM $10,000 

CONTRIBUTION TO LOSS FUND 

ADMINISTRATOR'S FEE 

AGENTS CONSULTING SERVICE FEE 

ESTIMATED BANK TRUST FEE 

SURPLUS LINES PREMIUM TAX 

Other MEDICAL CONVERSION 

Other ---------
0th er ---------

TOTALS 

Minimum Benefit Year Cost 

Maximum Benefit Year Cost 

Expected Benefit Year Cost 

-36-

$ 

$ 

$ 

Single 

$ 3.07 

7.79 

30.74 

6.69 

.54 

.45 

$49.28 

24,839.30 

110,037.38 

92,997.76 

Monthly Cost 

Family 

$ 3.07 

22.44 

122.94 

6.69 

1.27 

. 45 

$156.86 



( 

( 

( 

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL 

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he has carefully 
examined the invitation to bid, specifications -herein contained, and 
the general purposes. lie fur 1.hf!r t1•·irces that if thi c; proposa 1 is 
accepted, he will enter into a contract for insurance with the City of 
Centerville. The signer understands that the City may award one part, 
or all parts to a bidder or bidders, depending upon the result of the 
proposal evaluation. 

Signature of Bid~,..,~ 

By_~Ba.:r:..:::u:::.n.:.:s:.;w.:..:i::.:c::.:k:.a._.::A"-=-d=.:mc:.:..1=-· n=i=-s.=.tr~a.=.t=i v~e-=S.=.e-=-r-=-v-=ic.=cc.=ec.=sJ,~I;.:.;n:..::c:..:•;_.. _______ _ 

Capacity or Title President --~--"---'------.----------------
Business Address of Bidder 565 Helke Road Vandalia, Ohio 45377 

Business Address of Bidder's Agent -----------------

Date July 20, 198 2 

Not e: This proposal must be signed by the Bidder or his authoi·ized 
agent. If bidder is a firm or corporation, sign firm or 
corporation name follm,ed by the name of the person iluthorized 
to sign same hid, stating his title or capacity with the bidder 
firm or corporation . 


	Resolution25 10 04 1982
	Resolution25 10 04 1982000

