RESOLUTION NO. 25-82
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMAN	cherles Terlor	ON	THE	446
DAY	OF October	, 1982.				» =

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF BRUNSWICK AD-MINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC. TO ADMINISTER A SELF-FUNDED GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for Group Health Insurance for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Administrative Services, Inc. was the lowest best bidder;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE, THAT:

Section 1. The bid of Brunswick Administrative Services, Inc. marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Passed this 4th day of October, 1982.

Wayor, City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 25-82 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 4th day of October, 1982.

Clerk of the Council

FICK & CORWI

Approved to the form, or the way with a few or the second of the second

L. to., Madding to

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL SELF-FUNDED INSURANCE

Date	JULY	20,	1982	
		_		_

GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE

Monthly Cost

	Single	<u>Family</u>
AGGREGATE STOP-LOSS PREMIUM	\$ 3.07	\$ 3.07
SPECIFIC STOP-LOSS PREMIUM \$10,000	7.79	22.44
CONTRIBUTION TO LOSS FUND	30.74	122.94
ADMINISTRATOR'S FEE	6.69	6.69
AGENTS CONSULTING SERVICE FEE		
ESTIMATED BANK TRUST FEE		
SURPLUS LINES PREMIUM TAX	.54	1.27
Other MEDICAL CONVERSION	.45	.45
0ther		
0ther		
TOTALS	\$49.28	\$156.86
Minimum Benefit Year Cost	\$ 24,839.30	
Maximum Benefit Year Cost	\$ 110,037.38	***************************************
Expected Benefit Year Cost	\$ 92,997.76	

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he has carefully examined the invitation to bid, specifications herein contained, and the general purposes. He further agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will enter into a contract for insurance with the City of Centerville. The signer understands that the City may award one part, or all parts to a bidder or bidders, depending upon the result of the proposal evaluation.

Signatur	e of Bidde	7	ho	mes 1	Bri	inswip	7 	
By Br	unswick	Adminis1	rati	ive Ser	vices	, Inc.		
Capacity	or Title_	Presid	lent					
Business	Address o	of Bidder_	565	Helke	Road	Vandalia,	Ohio	45377
Business	Address o	of Bidder	's Ag	ent				-
Date	July 20,	1982						

Note: This proposal must be signed by the Bidder or his authorized agent. If bidder is a firm or corporation, sign firm or corporation name followed by the name of the person authorized to sign same bid, stating his title or capacity with the bidder firm or corporation.